
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000.
 

 Processed Wed May 20 22:00:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150520_195346__dat00.bin

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7101
 
 mx: 4571
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 20.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7453
 
 mx: 8834
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 47.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8213
 
 mx: 12753
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 60.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000.  Part 30/144
 

 Processed Wed May 20 22:01:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150520_195346__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7101
 
 mx: 4226
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 49.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4633
 
 mx: 8834
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 86.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6856
 
 mx: 12753
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 123.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000.  Part 38/144
 

 Processed Wed May 20 22:01:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150520_195346__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1532
 
 mx: 2335
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 31.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3058
 
 mx: 1730
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 58.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8213
 
 mx: 4197
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 96.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000.  Part 13/144
 

 Processed Wed May 20 22:01:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150520_195346__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2797
 
 mx: 4571
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 40.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5611
 
 mx: 4490
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 82.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8018
 
 mx: 6089
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 101.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000.  Part 93/144
 

 Processed Wed May 20 22:01:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150520_195346__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1730
 
 mx: 1559
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 24.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7453
 
 mx: 3732
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 70.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -908
 
 mx: 718
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 55.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000.  Part 113/144
 

 Processed Wed May 20 22:01:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150520_195346__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1801
 
 mx: 1956
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 25.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2473
 
 mx: 2131
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 52.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7101
 
 mx: 4734
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 80.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000.  Part 12/144
 

 Processed Wed May 20 22:01:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150520_195346__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1826
 
 mx: 2282
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 27.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2722
 
 mx: 1954
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 53.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6862
 
 mx: 5822
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 82.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000.  Part 39/144
 

 Processed Wed May 20 22:01:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150520_195346__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1091
 
 mx: 1327
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 24.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1919
 
 mx: 1225
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 52.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5271
 
 mx: 3344
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 75.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000.  Part 21/144
 

 Processed Wed May 20 22:01:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150520_195346__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1463
 
 mx: 1359
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 27.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2507
 
 mx: 2417
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 58.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4628
 
 mx: 3765
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 86.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000.  Part 101/144
 

 Processed Wed May 20 22:01:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150520_195346__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1934
 
 mx: 1128
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 24.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1887
 
 mx: 2144
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 51.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4141
 
 mx: 4121
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 71.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49786 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000.  Part 37/144
 

 Processed Wed May 20 22:01:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150520_195346__dat00.bin

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-20T19:53:47.348.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -152
 
 mx: 87
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 19.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -269
 
 mx: 248
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 44.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -286
 
 mx: 202
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 58.8


